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Steven J
LAST FIRST MIDDLE
OccuUPATION: Director of Racing

MRC#

VIOLATION: Cancellation and Postponement of Races

VIOLATION DATE: 5/20/2025

RULING DATE: 5/21/2025

NARRATIVE: Director of Racing Mr. Steven Carpenito did cancel the racing program
for Tuesday May 20, 2025, without consulting the Presiding Judge and the Chief
Commission Veterinarian. This is a Violation of MN Rule 7884.0240 Subp 1a. Due to
mitigating circumstances The Board of Stewards hereby issue a warning and advised
Mr. Carpenito any further violations of this sort will be dealt with a monetary penalty
and possible suspension of his Minnesota Racing Commission License.
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